South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 09, 2024, 12:18:54 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H*3613 (Rat #0079, Act #0033 of 2003) General Bill, By Duncan, Coates, M.A. Pitts and Witherspoon
Summary: Beavers, destructive; removal permit

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-2570, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO PERMITS TO TAKE OR CAPTURE DESTRUCTIVE FURBEARING ANIMALS OR OTHER DESTRUCTIVE GAME
ANIMALS, SO AS TO FURTHER PROVIDE FOR THE RESTRICTIONS ON SUCH PERMITS AND REPORTING
REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO THE PERMITS; TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-120, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE
HUNTING SEASON FOR SMALL GAME, SO AS TO PROVIDE THERE IS NO CLOSED SEASON FOR BEAVER ON
PRIVATE LANDS; AND TO REPEAL SECTION 50-11-130 RELATING TO PENALTIES FOR HUNTING WITH FIREARMS IN
GAME ZONE 9 DURING SPECIFIC TIMES. - ratified title

02/13/03
02/13/03
03/19/03

03/20/03
03/25/03
03/25/03
03/26/03
03/26/03
03/26/03
04/22/03
04/23/03
04/23/03
04/23/03
04/24/03
04/24/03
04/30/03
05/08/03
05/14/03
05/23/03
05/23/03
06/11/03

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House

Introduced and read first time HJ-24

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-24
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-11

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended HJ-33

Read second time HJ-35

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15

Introduced and read first time SJ-22

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-22
Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-29
Amended SJ-42

Read second time SJ-42

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-42
Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-48
Scrivener's error corrected

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-37

Ratified R 79

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 05/14/03

Act No. 33

Page 1 of 1



