May 09, 2024, 12:18:54 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

06/11/03

H*3613 (Rat #0079, Act #0033 of 2003) General Bill, By Duncan, Coates, M.A. Pitts and Witherspoon

Summary: Beavers, destructive; removal permit

Act No. 33

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-2570, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PERMITS TO TAKE OR CAPTURE DESTRUCTIVE FURBEARING ANIMALS OR OTHER DESTRUCTIVE GAME ANIMALS, SO AS TO FURTHER PROVIDE FOR THE RESTRICTIONS ON SUCH PERMITS AND REPORTING REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO THE PERMITS; TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-120, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE HUNTING SEASON FOR SMALL GAME, SO AS TO PROVIDE THERE IS NO CLOSED SEASON FOR BEAVER ON PRIVATE LANDS; AND TO REPEAL SECTION 50-11-130 RELATING TO PENALTIES FOR HUNTING WITH FIREARMS IN GAME ZONE 9 DURING SPECIFIC TIMES. - ratified title

02/13/03	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-24
02/13/03	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-24
03/19/03	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
		Affairs HJ-11
03/20/03		Scrivener's error corrected
03/25/03	House	Amended HJ-33
03/25/03	House	Read second time HJ-35
03/26/03	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15
03/26/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-22
03/26/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-22
04/22/03	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-29
04/23/03	Senate	Amended SJ-42
04/23/03	Senate	Read second time SJ-42
04/23/03	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-42
04/24/03	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-48
04/24/03		Scrivener's error corrected
04/30/03	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-37
05/08/03		Ratified R 79
05/14/03		Signed By Governor
05/23/03		Copies available
05/23/03		Effective date 05/14/03